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FISH LANDI*IS HIGHER IN JAJUARY 

Total landings of fish and shellfish in the see fisheries during January, 1948, amounted to 
[10,257,000 lb., valued at $2,447,000. This was an increase of 24.6 P.c. in quantity and of 34.4 p.o. 
Lu value as compared with January, 1947. &ich of the increase is attributabl, to Nova Scotia,where a 
•trike of deep-sea fishermen was in progress a year ago, but the increase was general in all provinces. 

On the Paeifio Coast, of the total landings of 94.5 million lb., 93.3 million lb. consisted of 
erring, nearly three-quarter, of which was destined for reduction. The herring catch increased by 
1.1 p.o. over that of January, 1947. 

Landings on the Atlantic Coaet totalled 15.8 million lb., an increase of 62.8 p.o. over January, 
[947. The only species of any importance showing decreases was hake. 

Landings of inland fish in four provinces during the month totalled 4,521,200 lb., valued at 
1603,667. The total was made up as followss Manitoba, 4,416,200 lb., $587,554* Quebec, 60,800 lb.. 
18,3101 Ontario, 43,300 lb., $7,675j New Brunswick, 900 lb., *128. Pickerel was the chief species 
taken in Manitoba (1,823,000 lb., $376,995) followed by whitefish (446,600 lb., $81,462). The January 
eport is the first received for Ontario and is not a complete coverage of the fisheries of the pro-
rinoe. Pickerel was the main species taken, with 15,500 lb., valued at $3,720. 

The total value of fisheries exports in 1947 at $82,359,203 was 5 p.o. lower than the figure of 
186,572,684 recorded for 1946. Decreases were noted in fresh and frozen groundfish, both round and 
i1leted, and also in smoked and pickled groundfish. Exports of dry-salted groundfish increased to 
the U.S.A., Trinidad, British Caribbean islande (except Jamaica), Cuba end other Caribbean and Latin 
Lmerioen countries. There was a large increase in exports of fresh and frozen halibut to the United 
tatee and the same is true of fresh and frozen salmon. The United States took fewer fresh lobsters. 
exports of inland fish to the same country also showed a decline. 

Exports of pickled herring were only ha]f those of 1946. Increases were noted in shipments to 
arbados, Jamaica and the Leeward and Windward Island,. Relief shipuinta to Poland continued on a 
mailer scale and those to Czechoslovakia disappeared. Puerto Rico took only one-third as much as in 
1946 and the U.S. about one-half. Pickled mackerel followed the general trends of pickled herring. 

Total exports of canned fish were valued at $31,510,497. This was an increase of 1.9 p.o. in 
uantity and of 3.5 p.o. in value over 1946. Increases were recorded in clams, herring, sardines and 
ther sea fish, while haddock, piloharda, salmon and lobsters declined. 

Wholesale and retail prices of fish products were generally higher than in December. 

Price*1O cents per copy, 11 per year. 
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1. - Quantity of Sea Fish Landed 

('000 lb.) 

Je.nuar, 1948 
	

Totals to bate 

11935-39 
?..E. N.S.N.B. sue. 	B.C. 	Total 	1946 	1947 Average 

Cod - 4,673 67 35 4,775 " 	4,775 2,433 4,437 

Haddock , - 2,096 15 - - 2,111 ' 2,111 983 2,419 

Po)lock 	......... - 355 - - - 355 355 73 100 

hake - 158 3 - 161 / 	161 259 258 

Lirg Cod - 110 110 110 75 165 

/ 
Black Cod - - - - 3 2 9 

Red or Rock Cod - - 33 33 / 	33 44 17 

Other Groundfish - 298 298 / 	298 16 51 

Halibut - 25 - - - 25 / 	25 12 42 

Other Flatfish • 31 145 i.3 ' 244 433 / 	433 272 371 

Herring, ?AC - - - - 93,257 93,257 '93,257 77,035 15,794 

V1 
Herring, ATL. 	••• - ill - - ill 111 106 

Sardines 	...... - - 3,128 - - 3,126 v  3,128 2,168 131 

Flichards  

Mackerel 2 - - 2 / 	2 - - 

Swordfish - - - - - - - - 

0. 	Piagic Fish - - - - 
- / 	

- 31 1,060 

Salmon - - - - 18 18 ' 	18 83 76 

C. Estuarial Fish 4 60 2,404 2;.2 5 3.206 / 3,206 2,286 3,414 

Lobsters - 9" •32 - 1,OIC / 	1,010 905 420 

0her She11fsh • 6 75 34 - t'95 1,221 1,221 1,723 1,631 

Fish 

TOTALS ....... 452 18,956 16,127 1222 194,500 1 l0,257 1110,257 188,5131 30.501 
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2. - Value of Sea Fish Landed 

(s '000) 

January, 1948 	 Totals to Dete 

Fish 	 11935-39 
F.E.I. N.S. N.B. 	ue. 	B.C. Total 1948 	1947 Ier 

Cod 	................. - 170 4 - 2 176 176 93 68 

Haddock 	............. - 101 1 - - 102 102 57 54 

Pollock 	............. - 5 - - - 5 5 1 1 

Hake 	•......ee.•.•..s - 3 - - - 3 3 5 2 

Ling 	Cod 	............ - - - - 8 8 8 6 9 

Black Cod 	........... - - - - - - - - - 

Red or dock Cod  1 1 2 1 

Other Groundfish .... - 9 - - - 9 9 so 
- 

Halibut 	............. - 5 - - 5 5 2 4 

Other F].atfish ...... 1 4 - 10 15 15 9 8 

Herring, 	PAC. 	....... - - 1.045 1,045 1,0145 735 37 

Herring, ATL. 	....... - - 2 - - 2 2 2 - 

Sardines 	............ - - 62 - - 62 62 36 1 

P.1. lchard8 	..........• - - - - - - - 

Mac ke re 1  

Swordfish 	........... - - - - - - 

0. 	Pelagic Fish ..... - - - - - - - - 3 

Salmon 	.............. - - - - 4 4 4 15 9 

0. Setuarial Fish ... 51 25 437 32 1 546 546 334 135 

Lobstrs 	............ - 382 15 - - 397 397 436 99 

Other Shellfish ..... - 21 15 - 31 67 67 87 40 

TOTALS 	.......... 52 725 536 32 1,102 2,447 2,447 tl,820 t 471 
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3. - I.PeSIT1CN OF CATCH 

As indicated by fish buyers and processors 
(in percenth.ges of quantity landed) 

Totals to Dac 
! 935-39 

1948 	1947 	Average  

- Totals to Date 	- 

1 1935-39 
1948 1 1947 	Averaze 

	

COD 	AT. 
Fresh, dressed 
Frozen, 
Fresh, filleted 

	

Frozen, 	it 

Smoked, d'essed 
Grnoked, filleted. 
Salted, green 

dried 

	

to 	 boneless. 
Canned . ....... 

PAC 
Fresh, dressed 

	

Frozen, 	to 

Freshl f'illeted 
t. 

	

rro 	Ii, 	
9 

 

Smoked, dressed 

	

11 	f: 
Nonfood uses ... 

	

HADDOCK 	ATL 
dressed 

Frozen, 
Fresh,filletej 
Frozen, 
inoked,rreesed 

	

is 	fi11ete 
Salted, green 

	

IP 	 dried 
CarLne d . . ....... 

	

POLLOCK 	ATL 
?resh,dressed 
Frozen, 
resn,fi1leted 

Froet, 
Srnoked,dressed 

fi11eted 
Sa1td, green 

dried 
bonelees.  

Canned  

LING COD 	FAG 
Fresh, dressed 
Frozen, 	it 

Fresh, filleted 
Frozen, 	It 

Smoked,dressed 

SLACK COD 	FAC 
'resh, dressed 
r 	 . 

' 	filleted 
roked,dressed 

n 	fiiJ,td 
RED or-ROCK 
COD J'AC 
Fresh,dressed 
Frozen, " 	. . 

Fresh, filtJ 
Frozen, 	" 
Smoked, 	" 

OTHER GROUND 
FIH 	ATL 
Fsh,dresed 
Frozen, 
Frcsh,fi1eted 

.. 
Smoked, 	used 

' 	filieted . 
green  

28.3 ( 

35.9 ( 
5.7 ( 
0.5 

17.7 
11.9 

92.3 83.1 	( I 
2.3 .2.1 	( I 	100.0 
3.9 7,2 	( I 
1.5 1.5  

- 6.]. I 	- 

7.4 11.3 ( 
11.1 41.2 ( 

81.5 
47.0 

65.9 53.6 ( 
13.9 ( 

29.0 31.5 

	

5.1 
	

0.7 

0.5 21.4 ( 

2.0 51.7 ( 
88.7 20.3 ( 

1.1 

	

1.7 
	

3.3 

	

7.1 
	

2.2 

57.9 

15.6 

1.7 
11.6 
7.2 

100 . 0 

100 • 0 

84.1 

15.9 



5 	 JANUARY 148 

DIPCSIT1CN OF CATCH - (Continued) 

As indicated by fish buyers and processors 
(in percentages of quantity landed) 

Tta1s to Date 	 Totals to Date 

1948 	1947 	

T-
1947 F193539 lAverage 	 Average 

HALIBUT 	ATL SARDINES 	ATL 

Fresh, 	dressed 	.... 100.0 100.0 ( Fresh and salted to 6.1 - 5.4 

Frozen, 	is
0.00 - 

100.0 Canned 	............ 93.3 96.3 944 

Fresh, filleted ... - ( Non-food uses 	..... - 1.7 - 

Frozen, 	11 ... - - 	 ( 

Canned 	•. .......... - - 

MACKEREL 	ATL 
HALIBUT 	PAC Frsh,round or 
Fresh, dressed 	.... - - 	 ( dressed 	.......... 1000 - ( 

to 

Frozen, 	•• - - 100•0 Frozen, 	round 	..... - - 	 ( 

Fresh, filleted ... - - Fresh, filleted ... - - - 

Frozen, 	... - 	 ( Piokied 	........... - - - 

fJileted  
0. FLATFISH 	ATL Canned 	............ - - 

Fresh, 	dressed .... 11.3 30.2 	( Non-food uses  

Frozen, 	" 	.... 25.5 30.2 	( 
52.2 

Fresh, flileted 	... 42.2 33.6 	( 47.8 PILOHARDS 	PAC 
Frozen, 	" 	 ... 21.0 6.0 	( 

0. FLATFISH 	PAC Canned 	............ - - - 

Freth, 	dresseJ 	.... ia, 179 	( Non-food uses  
Frozen. 	to 

	 .... i.E 3.6 
Fresn, 	filleted 	... 14.5 1.4 	( 
Frozen, 	" 	... 72.2 60.1 	( - C. PELAGIC 
Non-food uses 	..... - - 

FISH 	ATL 
ATL Fres&, 	round 	...... - - 	 ( 

Fresh, 	round 	...... 34.5 43.6 	( 
U Frozen, 	...... - - 	 ( 

Frozen, 	" 	 •• .... - 

- 	 ( 

2 .5 Canned 	............ - - 

- - - Non-food uses  
Vinegar cured - - - 

it 	
" filleted - - - 

Pickled 	........... - - C. PELAGIC 
Salted, smoked 

Kippered.......... 

(bloaters) 	........ - - 

- FISH 	PAC 

Canned 	............ 283 12.8 4.2 Fresh, dressed 	.... - - ( 

Non-food uses 	..... 36.9 43.6 92.8 Frozen, 	.... - 
- 	 j 100•0 

Canned 	............ -130.0 
HERRING 	FAG 
Fresh, round - 0.2 	( 0.5 

I, 
- 1,4 	( SALMON 	ATL 

Kippered 
Pickled 

- 

- 0.3 
- 

- Fresh, dressed 	....  1 0.9 1.8 0.3 Frozen,  Dry-salted 	........ 
Canned 	,.. ..... 27.6 45.5 1.0 Pizkled 	" 

S - 

Non-food uses 	..... 71.5 51.8 98.2 Canned 	............ - - - 



Toe.s to Dwte 

'z r - 
1947 I Aver<ge 

Totals to Date 

l Average 
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3. - DISPOSITION OF CATCH - (Concluded) 

As indicated by fish buyers and processors 
(in percentages of quartity linded) 

SALMON 	FAC 
Fresh, dressed .... 98.9 100.0 ( 
Frozen, 	it 

	 .... 	1.1 	( 
Fresh, flletad ... 	- 	- 
Frozen, 	10 ... 	- 	- ( 
Mild-cured ....... 
Dry-salted ........ 	- 
emoked ............ 	- 	- 
c.arLned 

C. ESTiJARIAL 
FISH 

Fresh, dressed 
	

10.0 41.8 C 
rrozeL, 	69.9 58.2 ( 
Fresh, filleted 

	
0.1 

Kiptered 
Vinegar cured 

filleted 
Fick1c 
Salt, smoked 
Canried ........... 
Non-food usec 

J 0.  
?AC 

lrh, 	dressed 	.... 89.8 77.4 
Froen, 	" 	.... 10.2 22.6 	( 

i 00.0 

Non-food uses 	..... - - - 
LOBSTERS 	ATL 

- In 	shell 	.......... 97.6 97.3 99.6 
- shucKed or !at ... 2.4 2.7 0.4 

(.anned 	• ..... • .... • - - - 

C. SHELLFISH 	ATL 
91.5 In 	shell 	.......... 7.2 6.4 45.6 

Shucked 	........... 45.9 38.0 - 
- Canned 	............ 46.9 55.6 54.4 

C. SHELLFISH 	PAC 

0.3 In 	shell 	.......... 62.2 56.3 26.6 
- Shucked or Meat ... 34.8 8.6 3.5 

8.2 Canned 	............ 3.0 55.1 69.9 



65 
1 

38 

	

319 	29,245 

	

- 	46 

	

57 	196 

	

10,446 	23,555 

	

244 	- 

	

8,648 	8,010 

492 

1,813 
653 

159 

17 1 9051 	6 0 745 

	

130,817 	23,470 

	

72,995 	22,902 
- 24,035 

19,485 22,911 

28,984 

	

1,035 	15,098 

	

972 	71,277 

	

403 	55,696 

	

471 	2,682 

	

568 	46,228 

	

577 	68,855 

	

2,125 	608,642 

	

- 	163,310 

-I 290,458 

-I 	 - 

1,641 

1,119 

597 04751152,524 
71 40,694 
257 48,770 

	

1,290 	465,495 

	

628 	2,218 

	

781 	4,54 

455 I 	275,22'  I 	231,4151 56,145 
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4. imports_of_Fish_Products 

Eleven Months ended November 

Kind and Country of 	QuanUty 	Value 
Origin 1-39 	 11935_39 

1947 	1946 	- 	1947 	1946 	erage 1 1 000 lb. 1 1 000 lb. I 1 000 lb. I 	a r 	a I 
COD AND OTHER 
GIUNDFI Ski 
Fresh and Frozen: 

Newfoundland ....... 12,113 
Salted, Dried: 

Newfoundland 153 
Greensalted or Pickled: 

Newfoundland 3,074 

HALIBUT 
Fresh and.Frozen: 

Newfoundland 165 
Alaska 	............ - 

U.S.A. 	.......... 

HERRING 

.. 

..1 

Fresh: 
Newfoundland 379 

Pickled: 
Newfoundland 965 

.. 093 

U. 	S. 	A............426 
U.K. 	............. 15 
Netherlands 322 

.. 

Canned: 
Norway 	.............191 

SARDI NES 
Canned: 

Norway 	............. 

TUNA 
Canned: 

366 

SALMON 
Fresh and Frozen: 

Newfoundland 1,584 
8 

14 
Alaska .............
U.S.A............ 

LOBSTERS 

Peru ............... 

Fresh: 

Newfoundland 1,326 

OThER SHELLFISH 
Shelled: 

556 
Canned: 

U. S. A............ 

231 U.S.A............ 
5,955 NOT SHOWN ABOVE .........

TOTALS 	............. 28,737 

656 892 314,052 394,868 147,026 

21 I 	1,155 206,741 11,424 181,587 
3,621 J- 8,635 1,571,473 1,341,850 11081,057 

34,661 I 	22,780 4,610242 4,287,262 2.225.366 

1,147 498,097 1,267,351 16,291 

1,165 17,121 40,872 43,212 

305 194,002 141,143 7,410 

21,964 

331 

2,087 



1935-39 I 	1935-39 
[_1946 	Averc.ge 
[ 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb 

225,723 

54,771 
16,530 
96,593 

28,300 
15,983 
12,569 

1,465,853 

925,018 
353,412 
538,262 

828,156 
106,419 
161,221 
409,701 
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- Exports of Fl sh Products 

Lind and 	jetination 
1947 
'000 lb. 

flOP AND OTHER 
flP?U HDF1 SH 

:sh and Frozen, 
ound: 	U.S.A. 4,146 
sh and Frozen, 

:illeted; 	U.S.A. 19,087 
oked: 

2,665 
! 1 fleflsalted or 

ackled: 	U.S.A 4,766 
.Lted, dried: 

8,200 

Tuerto Rico ... 
Trinidad 	....... 
JTaica 1,477 
her Br. Caribbea 4,367 

4,779 iha 	............ 
iaher Caribbean 

nnd Lstin AmerIcan 4,495 

P. ited, boneless: 
4,411 

Po 1,641 

USLT U LIT 
:r€sh and Frozen: 
U.S.A . 	 ......... 13,959 

I;L'LflING 
Frh and Frozen; 
U.S.A. 	......... 	. 74,853 

Haoked: 
U.S.A . 	......... 1,851 
Puerto Rico .... 

.. 

1,117 
Other Caribbean 6,797 

P1 (k1ed: 

.. 

U.S.A. 	......... 5,243 
2,965 Jamaica 	.......... 

Other Caribbean 

.. 

1 ,564 
1,513 

8,213 

29,506 

4,449 

8,310 

5,495 
7,955 
3,198 
2,694 
3,113 
2,030 

2,206 

4,434 

1,726 

12,474 

6,336 
3,343 
3,515 
2,197 
1,512 
3,989 

1,597 

419,574 

3,288,204 

576,869 

395,257 

1,377,728 
2,381,579 

582,869 
240,289 
698,129 
882,318 

841,698 

688,549 

5,783,153 

1,025,252 

778,743 

921,137 
1,128,390 

543,655 
435,415 
483,401 
351,676 

379,466 

290,999 

197,879 

333,069 

349, 547 
169,889 
208,579 
107,329 
76,801 

211,868 

71,373 

4,369 	2,192 

380 1 	- 

	

4,377 	4,618 

	

92,291 	25,601 

5,620 896 
2,941 609 
3,874 3,153 

10,702 977 
1,687 743 
2,443 655 
4,789 

1,058,306 

344,372 

3,212,438 

1,188,457 

255,740 
118,140 
778,804 

390,561 
186,956 
102,3 1 
93,439 

	

1,075,389 	191,072 

	

80,387 	- 

	

964,194 	249,949 



2,001 
5,768 

592 
253 

958 

1,726 

3,273 
3,872 

934 
516) 

1,129) 

2,405 

2,265 
6,757 

482 

298 

1,781 

299,273 
379,326 
48,854 
20,162 

92,724 

752,740 

490,741 
304,718 
78,750 
41,593 

91,173 

1,063,119 

121,060 
215,589 
14,844 

9,635 

219,583 
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5. - ExDorts of Fish Products - continued. 

Kind and Destination 

HERRING (continued) 

Canned: 

Un. S. AfrIca ...... 
Burma .............. 

Br. India .......... 
Br. Malaya ......... 
Australia .......... 
FIJI ............... 

N. Zealand ......... 
C. Slovakia ........ 
Erpt .............. 

Poland ............. 
U.S.S.R............ 
PhllIppnes ........ 

SARDINES 

Canned: 

Un. S. Africa ...... 
Trinidad ............ 
Australia ........... 

N. Zealand .......... 

MACK EREL 

Pickled: 

U.S.A.............. 
Jamaica ............ 
Br. Guiana ......... 

Trinidad 
Other Caribbean 

SWORDFISH 

U.S.A.............. 

SALMON 

Fresh and Frozen: 
U.S.A.............. 

Canned: 

U.K ................ 

1946 
t000 lb. 

1935-39 
Avervge 
'000 lb. 

December  
Value_____________ 

	

1 	1935-39 

	

1947 I 	1946 	Average 

7,517 
1,700 

390 
2,486 
2,758 
1,627 
2,295 
5,132 
1, 379 
2,196 
20,853 

11,249 

797 
31 

64 

97 

119 
144 

10,431 
12,349 

9,958 

1,074 

951 

137 

1,187,677 
'i)2t A 

.  

46,523 

386,374 
415,441 
257,695 
411,569 
710,023 
150,199 
361,104 

2,663,468 
1,569,655 

106,405 
4,082 

7,836 

10,833 

16,365 
18,796 

1,195,929 
1,444 ,946 

382, 275 

84,297 

71,075 

10,660 

	

4,749 
	

41 
	

2,696 
	

978,486 
	

13,081 
	

235,531 

	

928 
	

492 
	

247 
	

179,422 
	

72,112 
	

26,848 

	

1,509 
	

166 
	

1,186 
	

305,535 
	

63,067 
	

98,343 

	

1,249 
	

357 
	

222,505 
	

33,495 

	

21,371 	7,618 	6 1 822 	5,540,868 2,182,048 	580,748 

	

18,508 	52,101 	20,788 	4,482,17514742,701 ,152,325 
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5. - Exports of Fish Products - concluded 

Twelve Months ended December 

L 	Qitity - 	I 	Value 
1935-391 

	I 1947 L 1946 	AveraeI 	1947 	1946 
I 1 000 lb.F'OOO lb. 	1 000 ibI - 

1935-39 

0. ESTTJARIAL 
FISH - 

Fresh and Frozen: 

U.S.A............ 

LOBSTERS 

Fresh: 
U. S. A............ 

Canned: 
U.S.A............ 

WHITEF1 SH 

Fresh and Frozen: 
U.S.A............ 

C1SCOES 

Fresh and Frozen: 
U.S.A............ 

TROUT 

Fresh and Frozen: 

U .S.A............ 

OTHER LAKE 
Fl SR 

Fresh and Frozen: 

U.S.A............. 

NOT SHOWN ABOVE 

TOTALS ............ 

5 1 852 1 	5 1 694 1 	7 1 930 1 1 1 455 9 723 1 1,553,408 1 	819,691 

15,754 18,652 10,387 7,627 0 133 9 1 572,446 2,048,523 

1,199 2,394 588 1 1 126,151 3,185,606 314,009 

11,642 1 12 9,654 1 12,503 1 21903,988 I 3v584t757  I 1,457,039 

	

7,275 	15,352 	5,213 	1,385,016 	1,708,434 	287,273 

	

3,983 	3,906 	- 1,088,305 	1,200,265 	- 

	

27,571 	28,547 

	

111,572 	123,361 

	

477,000 	,S25,719 

34,032 

121,753 	- 

5,447,659 

20 2 441,171 

5,567,293 

20,645,056 

2 1 452,568 

9 2 479 2 208 

316,794 82,359,203 86,572,684 25,641,165 
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6. - Index Numbers of Wholesale Ppices of Fishery Products in Comparison with 
Index Numbers of Relevant Series, 1935-47. 

Fishery 
Products 

Wholesale 
(1935-39 

- 100) 

Meat and 
Poultry 
Wholesale 
(1935-39 

a 100) 

All 
Foods 

Wholesale 
(1935-39 

• 100) 

Salaries and 
Psyrol]. 

All industry 
(June 1 1 41 

- 100) 

Coat of 
Living 
Canada 
(1935- 
39100) 

Coat of 
Living 
U.S.A. 
(1935- 
59100) 

Cost of 
Living 
U. K. 
(1939 
100) 

1940 	............. 114.0 106.0 105.0 106.6 100.2 116.5 
125.9 119.0 111.7 105.2 12599 

1942 	........ 152.8 140.8 130.5 127.5 117.0 116.5 126.6 
176.3 139.6 136.2 143.7 118.4 123.8 125.9 

1944 179.3 15006 13499 147.1 11819 125.6 127.2 
1945 179.0 152.8 137.5 142.1 119.5 12804 12805 

1941 	...............127.9 

1946 	December 220.6 160.2 164.3 159.9 127.1 158.3 12901 

1947 - January 220.6 168.0 148.3 150.2 127.1 153.5 12901 
February 216.5 168.5 148.4 160.7 127.8 153.2 128.6 
Y.rch 209.8 171.8 149.5 16392 12899 156.3 12901 
April 208.3 171.8 15391 16599 133.1 1 	156.1 12895 

1943 	................ 

Miy 200.4 172.0 157.1 16490 133.1 15600 128.5 

Jux 21115 17291 158.4 168.7 139.4 157.1 1284 
July 207.4 172.5 16003 173.7 13509 158.4 12805 
August 210.5 171.3 161.9 178.3 136.8 160.3 129.4 
September 21095 177.0 171.6 18001 159.4 163.8 128.5 
October 	o.000 235.9 177.0 176.4 184.5 14292 163.8 129.8 
November 237.8 182.3 183.1 189.1 143.6 164.9 132.4 
December 237.8 184.9 185.7 192.9 146.0 167.0 133.6 

7. - Prices Received by Fishermen as at January 15, 1947 and 1948 
(oents per pound as landed) 

North 
Sydney Halifax armouth Souris Caraquet Grand 

River Vancouver  Prince 
Rupert 

1947 1948 1947 1948 1947 1948 1947 1948 1947 1948 1947 1948 1947 1948 1947 1948 

Cod 3* 3j 5 4-4 5 5 - - - - - - - 5 3 21 
Scrod 	........... 1 - 2 - 2 - - - - - 
Haddock 	.......... 5 41 5 5-51 7 6 - - - - - - 
Hake 	............. 1 2 il 2* 2 - - - - - - 
Halibut - 
Medium ......... 18 20 18 25 25 25 - - - - - - - - - - 
Chicken 16 16 16 20 - 23 - - - - - - - - - - 

Herring - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 
Mecker.1 	......... - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Lobst.rs - - 46 35 50 58 - - - - - - 
Canners 	..........  - - - - - - - - - - - 

Salmon (Ati.) 	..... - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Smelts 	............ 9 - - 16 15 - 12 14 16 14 - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 
Salmon (Pac.) 

ordfiuh 	.......... 

Red Swing ....... 25 - - - 
Whit. 	............ - - - 
Coho 	............. - - - - 

- - - 
Sockeye (canning). - - - - 
Pink - - - - 
Chum 	• 

Blueback .......... . 

- - - - 
Coho - - - - 

Prices shown for freesing or fresh market, unless otherwise stated. 
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8. - Mid Month Wholesale Prices, Jan., 1948 (P.0.8. Designated Point) 

Unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Winnipeg Vancouver 

$ $ $ * $ 
ATLANTIC 	Cod fillets, fresh .............. lb. .220 .290 .278 .350 - 

Cod fillets, frozen wrapped lb. .206 .253 .229 .250 - 
Cod fillets, 	smoked 	......... lb. .239 .300 .280 .285 - 
Haddock fillets, fresh 	.............. lb. .266 .340 .310 .370 - 
Herring, 	kippered 	.....................lb. .165 .200 .207 .205 .187 

- .147 .149 .155 - 
lb. - .353 .339 - - Smelts, frozen, No. 1 .................

CANNED 	Lobster, Fancy Grade ................. 48.4's 
. 00-3joz. 

29.200 - 54.383 31.150 52.655 
Sardines, smoked, in vegetable 

oil, 	wrapped 	....................... - 9.525 9.057 - - 
PACIFIC 	Halibut, frozen, 10-60 lb. head- 

less and dressed ..... The .368 .367 .347 .330 .264 

Mackerel, frozen round ................lb. 

Salmon, frozen, Red Spring, over 
14 lb., headless and dressed lb. - - - - .340 

Salmon. frozen, Coho, headless 
lb. - .447 .429 .430 .320 

Cod, 	Ling - fresh 	............... The - - - - .117 

CANNED 	Salmon, Sockeye (certl.fied) 
Grade A 	... ,........... . ....... ..... 48.4'. 15.650 15.375 15.284 15.426 14.420 

and dressed 	......................... 

Salmon, Coho (certified) Grade A ..... 484's 13.444 13.058 13.241 13.356 12.505 

INLAND 	White-fish, fresh .................... lb. - - .313 .510 - 
Lake Salmon Trout .................... lb. - .313 .431 .415 - 
Blue 	Pickerel 	........................ lb. - - - - - 

9. - Retail Prices as at the First Business Day of Jan., 1948 

Unit- Halifax Montreal Toronto Vancouver 

* * 3 	- $ 
ATLANTIC 	Cod fillets, fresh ....,..,.....,,.,., lb. .334 .370 .373 - 

Cod fillets, frozen, wrftpped lb. - - .337 - 
Cod fillit., smoked , The .355 .386 .399 .381 
Finn&n haddie 	. ... . .... .....,..,,,, The .347 .400 .381 9381 
Haddock, fillets, fresh lb. .400 .423 .427 .400 
Herring, kippered lb. .269 .261 .295 .264 
Mackerel, frozen .................... The - 0225 .223 .300 

lb. •545 .376 .424 x .220 
Salmon, fresh ......... lb. - - .607 - 
Smelts, frozen, No. 1 ..........

CANNED 	Lobsters, Fancy, net weight, 
6 ounoes tin .807 .738 .721 .827 

Sardines, smoked,in vegetable 
oil, 5*  ounces, flat ............... tin .110 .106 .094 .193 

PACIFIC 	Salmon, over 14 lb., frozen 
(a) Coho 	....... lb. .587 .567 .595 .437 
(b) Spring 	............... The - - - - 
(c) Silverbright 	....... lb. - -, .439 - 

Cod Ling, fresh ......... The - - - .281 
Halibut steaks, fresh 	................ lb. + 	- .550 - - 

lb. + 	- .528 .521 .376 

CANNED 	Salmon, Sockeye (certified) Grade A 

Halibut steaks, frozen ................ 

tin - .354 .350 .345 net weight 7 - 8 ounces .............
Salmon, Coho (certified) Grade A 

net weight 7 - 8 ounces tin - .301 1 .308 1 	.303 

x Pacific 	+ Atlantic 
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NOTEs The following information is summarized from the Dominion Bureau of Statistics monthly report on 
the above subjeot,which is published on the twelfth of each month. The subscription price is 11 per year. 

10. - Cold Stora6e Stocks of Frozen Fish at Feb. 1, 1948 - CANADA 
With comparative holdings for last year and last month. 

Section I - SEA FISH Frosen Fresh) 
February 1, 

1947 
FEBRUARY 1, 1948 

PRELIMINARY 
Jan. 1, 1948 
Revised 

lb. lb. 	- lb. 

Cod, Atlantic Dressed ( 2,931,642 142,875 291,509 
Fillet.d ( 4,589,025 1,107,029 2,003,871 

Cod, Pacific Dressed ( 508,548 1,286,242 
Filleted ( 70,720 123,944 

Haddock Dressed 96,240 150,316 199,000 
Fi11.t.d 419,079 514,994 987,586 

Halibut Atlantic Dressed ( 4,176,190 1,737,818 651.191 
Pacific Dressed ( 5,048,456 7,642,048 

Other Ilatfish Dressed 66.666 116,734 
Filletod 90,700 237,566 

Herring Atlantic Round ( 6,426.653 5,246,723 4,687,973 
Pacific Round ( 2,153,790 1,628,688 

okerel Round or Dressed 913.788 740,649 874.834 
Salmon 	Atlantic 149,553 118,613 167,912 

Chun Dressed ( 5,617,226 6,935,509 7,467,903 
Filleted ( 500,631 350,761 

Coho Dressed ( 1.465,548 2,270,160 2,874,560 
Fill.t.d ( 329,770 423,455 

Pink (Humpback) 202,962 189,662 315,551 
Spring Red Dressed ( 391,318 494,428 608,406 

Filleted ( 640 (1) 
Spring Whit. 193,046 77,352 175.367 
Steelh.ad 66,644 42,750 44,121 
Not Classified 2,506 56,502 38,158 

8,068,793 10.815,997 12,466,184 TOTAL SALN 
Shellfish (Lobster, Clams, Oyaters) 211.327 115,295 - 142,153 
Other Sea Fish 	Dressed and Filleted 3,284,998 679,825 1,171,076 
Reported 29,190,401 
Estimated 743,000 
Total 31,117,756 29,933,401 - 1 	34,510,579 

Section II - INLA) FISH (Frozen Fresh) 

Blue Pickerel 	Round or Dressed (2) 4,385 8,780 
Cisoc 	Round or Dressed 81,910 209,968 
Lake Trout 	Round or Dressed ( 	 52,086 89,671 153,525 
" 	 Filleted ( 4,555 1,160 

Perch 	Round or Dressed 2,317 14,264 
Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 	Round or Dressed ( 	 236,631 111.923 28,772 

it 	 Fill.t.d ( 191,310 297,271 
Pike 	Round or Dressed 41,927 41,825 
Sauger 	Round or Dressed 26,954 211,923 189,729 
Suckers 	Round or Dressed 7,787 12,078 
Tullibee 	Round or Dressed 555,189 584.051 964,868 
Whitefish 	Dressed and Fill. 525,260 545,424 468,977 
Other 	All forms  333,783 427,324 
Reported 2,010,724 
Estimated 192,000 
Total 1,396,120 	- 2,202,724 2,428,527 

Section III - SEA AND INLAND FISH (Frozen Smoked) 
Cod, Atlantic 	Filleted ( 	1,096.433 874,644 1.180.512 
Cod, Pacifio 	Dressed 31,869 21,622 29,796 

Fill.ted ( 46,375 49,706 
Haddock 	Dressed 209,781 291,052 400,367 

Fill.ted 171,000 142,322 127,615 
Salmon 	?ill•ted 26,248 314,896 332,352 
See Herring 	Dressed (Kippers) 476,092 959,559 1,202,738 
Oold.y. 	Dressed 6,716 22,640 
Other 	Dressed 212,230 113,616 493,915 
Reported 
Estimated 

2,769,802 

Total 2,223,651 
59,00C 

2,828,802 3,839,820 
(1) Included in w0ther. 	(2) Included with Pickerel (el1ow P1kg. ound or Draiiad 	,yI Pi11,itm,4. 
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11. - SUPPLEMENTARY LANDINGS 
(cUMULATIvE) 

(Atlantic Cáaet) 

Livers owt. 
Se& 

kanmals 
etc. 

No. Seaweeds owt. $ 

Cod Whales Dul.. 
Hake Balugaz Irish Moss 
Halibut Hair Seals 9,642 Unown Kelp 
Swordfish Sharks cwt. Other 
Tuna 
Mixed 

12. - OUTPUT OF BY-ODUCT8 
(CUMULATIVE) 

Product Cod Hake Herring Lobsters Seal Mixed 

Cheeks or Ear-fillets, fresh cwt. 
Livers, fresh cwt. 
Tongues, fresh cwt. 32 
Tongues, salted bbl. 5 
Tongues, canned CS. 

Livers, canned 
Roe, canned 8 
Tomalley, ceirned 
Paste or Spread, canned 

Liver Oil 

Sun-rotted (untanked) gals. 
Tanked 
Steam-refimed, crude 3,119 
De-stearinated, medicinal 

Body Oil 
Offal Oil 180 
Glue 

Sounds cwt. 
Scales 37 14 
Skins 400 9,842 
Bones 47 
Liver Meal tons 65 
Offal Meal 349 130 
Offal " 1,264 
Ferti liter 
Liver Residue cwt. 76 
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13. - SUPPLEMENTARY LANDI)S AND OUTJJT OF BY-ffiODUCTS 
(cuiwuTIvE) 

(Pacific Coast) 

Supplementary 
Laudinge 

Gray 
Cod 

Ling 
Cod 

Black 
Cod 

Red 
Cod 

halibut Skate Ratfish Gray- 
fish 

Shark Other 

Liver. 	owt. - 34 - 1 - 5 32 942 120 - 
$ - 4,365 - 143 - 21 219 40,191 1,275 - 

Viscera 	owt. - 21 - - - - - - - - 
$ - 245 - - - - - - - - 

14. - OUTPUT OF BY-RODUCTS (cuMuLATIvE) 

HalibUt 
Visceral Oil LiverViscera Greyfish [Shark 

_øter 
(Million USP units) 

Potency Ranges 

0 - 	20,000 ............ 2,626 804 4,777 	281,724 1,504 
20,000 - 	40.000 ............. 7,399 938 7,300 1,498 
40,000 - 	60,000 8,130 12,259 
60,000 - 	801 000 ............. 6,176 
80,000 - 100,000 ............. 35,930 
100,000 - 150,000 ............. 39,231 47,835 
150,000 - 200,000 ............. 130,882 
200,000 - plus 	................ 66,195 38,980 

Other By-Product. Salmon Herring Halibut Other 

Fiah past. os. 
Roe cwt. 
Liver., fresh 

Sperm Oil lb. 
Body Oil. 2,265,150 
Offal Oil 4,068 312,432 

Body Meal tons x 3,427 
Offal Meal 7 x 	413 
Bone Meal 1,544 
Fertiliser 
Bait cwt. 
Skin. No. 

x Processed mostly from whole fish although shown here under By-Products. 
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14. - EALTD FISH HOLDINGS, JANuARY 1947 and 1948. 

Quantity 

Kind 
January 31, January 31, 

1948 1947 

lb. lb. 

WET-SALTlD FISH (pickled or knch-cured) 

Cod 	. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3,764,417 2,378,023 
Pollock 	. . 	 . . . •. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,477,100 1,525,990 
Hake 	. . . • . • • • • . . • ......... • . . . . . ......  . . 328,934 137,883 
Other 	(haddock, 	cusk, 	etc.) 	............ 89,912 17.100 

DRIED-SALTED FISH 

Cod, heavy-salted 	(hard-dried) 	.......... 3,378,306 3,002,365 
(semi-dried) 	......... 1,573,100 1,441,000 

ti 	slack-salted 	(hard-dried) 	......... 42,000 18,928 
(semi-dried) 	......... - 24,000 

It 	Gaspe cure 	(hard-dried) 	......... 244,900 80,211 
(semi-dried) 	......... 215,200 52,700 

Pollock 	•............... ......... ....... 1,255,318 1,683,261 
Hake 	. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 486,070 386,640 
Other 	. . . . . . . . . . . ......  . . . . . . ........... 114,936 29,676 

BCNLESS SALTED FISH (fillets, etc.) 

Cod 	.......  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 640,017 681.591 
Other 	. . . . •............ . ............... . 101.410 199,625 

PICKLED FISH bbl. bbl. 

Herring, 	fat 	........................... 241 
bright 	..•..................... 647 

If 	"tropic" 	. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5,472 
it 	Scotch 	cure 	........ ........... 1,147 
it vinegar-cured 	................. - Notavailable 

(fillets) 	....... - 
Mackerel, 	spring 	....................... 

summer 	........ 53 
(fillets) 	.............. 11 

Is 	fall 	. . . . . . . . . . . . ........  . . . , , 584 
it 	 Pt 	(fillets) 	.............. 643 

Alewives 	. . . . . . . . . •. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6,770 

boxes - 	boxes 
sBLOATERS" (hard-cured smoked round 

herring) 	........ ............... 
- 	- 	 f------ 

172,864 
fl - -- 

Notavailable 
et-r 	S=-- --t-r . 


